



Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation Donates \$5,000 To United Way of Broome County in Binghamton, NY

April 18, 2023

Irving, TX and Binghamton, NY (April 18, 2023) – The Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation and WIVT-TV and WBGH-TV, the Nexstar Media Inc. television stations serving Binghamton, NY, and the surrounding area, today announced that the Foundation will donate \$5,000 to the United Way of Broome County. The donation will be designated to United Way's Full Plate Project, an initiative designed to ensure no one in the community has to make an impossible choice between food and other necessities like medicine, utilities, or childcare. One hundred percent of all contributions to this initiative go to food insecurity programs.

When people face hunger, they often struggle to meet other basic needs. With rising costs of housing, healthcare, and more, the issues of hunger continue to plague the most vulnerable in the community. The demand for emergency food has grown as inflation increased with local food pantry meals in Broome County doubling from over 350,000 meals in 2021 to over 625,000 in 2022. Last year, United Way's Full Plate Project raised over \$111,000 and was able to fully support food and hunger programs in Broome County.

"The FULL PLATE PROJECT is a wonderful example of the work the United Way of Broome County does for our community," said Tina Marie Castano, VP/General Manager of WIVT-TV and WBGH-TV. "The food and hunger programs funded by this project continue to support our families, friends, and neighbors, ensuring no one goes hungry. WIVT-TV and WBGH-TV are proud to stand with the United Way of Broome County and we are grateful to the Nexstar Media Foundation for their donation and continued support of this important community-based initiative."

The Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation's mission is to contribute to and work with public charities and non-profit organizations to improve the communities in which Nexstar Media and its subsidiaries do

business. The foundation was originally established in 1958 and it makes donations of approximately \$350,000 annually.

###

About Nexstar Media Group, Inc.

Nexstar Media Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: NXST) is a leading diversified media company that produces and distributes engaging local and national news, sports and entertainment content across television, streaming and digital platforms, including nearly 300,000 hours of original video content each year. Nexstar owns America's largest local broadcasting group comprised of top network affiliates, with 200 owned or partner stations in 116 U.S. markets reaching 212 million people. Nexstar's national television properties include The CW, America's fifth major broadcast network, NewsNation, America's fastest-growing national news and entertainment cable network reaching 70 million television homes, popular entertainment multicast networks Antenna TV and Rewind TV, and a 31.3% ownership stake in TV Food Network. The Company's portfolio of digital assets, including The Hill and BestReviews, are collectively a Top 10 U.S. digital news and information property. In addition to delivering exceptional content and service to our communities, Nexstar provides premium multiplatform and video-on-demand advertising opportunities at scale for businesses and brands seeking to leverage the strong consumer engagement of our compelling content offering. For more information, please visit nexstar.tv.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Gary Weitman

EVP and Chief Communications Officer

Nexstar Media Group, Inc.

(972) 373-8800 or gweitman@nexstar.tv

Click here for the PDF version of the release.

← OLDER

NEWER →

